

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3380 OF 2023**

Kailas Nathu Naik ...Petitioner
Versus
The President Pipeline Vidya Prasarak Mandal & ...Respondents
Ors

Ms Deepali Yatin Deherkar, for the Petitioner.
Ms PN Diwan, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2023.08.11
12:52:24 +0530

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
 Neela Gokhale, JJ.**
DATED: 10th August 2023

PC:-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents. Learned AGP waives service on behalf of State.
2. Hamdast allowed. In addition to service through Court, private service including by email and courier is permitted.
3. Notice is made returnable on 7th November 2023.
4. Liberty to the Petitioner/s to apply should the need arises.

(Neela Gokhale, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)